
 

C A L E N D A R  
S E S S I O N  2 0 2 5 / 2 0 2 6  

 

August 2025 
Mid-July  Student enrolment – online begins 
Wednesday 13 August 2025 Lecturing and term-time only staff return 
Thursday 14 August 2025 Principal’s welcome back 
Friday 22 August 2025 Schools Academy courses start 
Monday-Monday 25-29 August 2025 Student Induction 
Monday 1 September 2025 Semester 1 begins 

October 2025 
Monday-Friday 13-17 October 2025 Autumn holiday 

November 2025 
Friday tbc Graduation 

December 2025 
Monday 1 December 2025 Lecturing staff development day/student study day 
Monday-Friday 22 Dec 2025-2 Jan 2026 Christmas holiday (College closed) 

January 2026 
Monday 5 January 2026 Staff and Student return  
Friday 23 January 2026 End of Semester 1 and January Start Courses 
Monday 26 January 2026 Start of Semester 2 

February 2026 
Monday-Friday 16-20 February 2026 Student study leave 
Monday 16 February 2026 Course team meetings 
Tuesday  17 February 2026 Principal’s update 
Wednesday-Friday 18-20 February 2026 Mid-term holiday (Lecturing and term-time only staff) 

April 2026 
Friday-Monday 3-6 April 2026 Good Friday/Easter Monday Holiday 
Monday-Friday 6-17 April 2026 Spring holiday (Lecturing, TTO staff and students only) 

May 2026 
Monday 4 May 20265 May Day holiday (closed for Borders College staff, other than 
  essential staff) 

June 2026 
Friday 19 June 2026 End of Semester 2/Schools Induction for 2026/27 
Wednesday 24 June 2026 Work, Rest and Play day 
Wednesday 1 July 2026 Lecturing staff finish 

SESSION 2026/2027 

August 2026 
Monday 17 August 2026 Lecturing staff return 


